Vapor Pipe Shield™
ENGINEERED VAPOR-PHASE CORROSION INHIBITOR SYSTEMS
For Dry Pipe & Pre-Action Fire Sprinkler Systems
Installation, Operation, and
Maintenance Manual
Models:  VPS-500A / VPS-500A-NV / VPS-500B / VPS-500B-NV / VPS-1000A / VPS-1000A-NV /
VPS-1000B / VPS-1000B-NV / VPS-1500A / VPS-1500A-NV / VPS-1500B / VPS-1500B-NV / VPS-
2000A / VPS-2000A-NV / VPS-2000B / VPS-2000B-NV
Version 1.20
Dec-2024
Technical Assistance:
800-345-8207

installation.
IMPORTANT: ALL INFORMATION SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Consult factory for the most up to date version of this manual - 1-800-345-8207.
4 | Page
Version 1.20
Dec-2024
Page | 4
2 OVERVIEW
Vapor Pipe Shield (VPS) was created to be an economical & scalable option to protect various sizes of
dry-pipe sprinkler systems, and is easily upgradable to handle later-date expansions of existing systems.  Sizing
and capacity information for VPS variants are displayed in the table below.
Model       System Total Installed Overall Dimensions Approximate
Number †         Capacity *  Maintenance
Capacity  Cartridges (L x W x H) Weight
VPS-500A  |  VPS-500A-NV
VPS-500B  |  VPS-500B-NV  500 Gallon 2,000 Gallon 1 6.5” x 28.75” x 20.25”
6.5” x 28.75” x 21.5” 20 Lbs.
VPS-1000A  |  VPS-1000A-NV
VPS-1000B  |  VPS-1000B-NV 1,000 Gallon 4,000 Gallon 2 6.5” x 28.75” x 28.25”
6.5” x 28.75” x 29.5” 26 Lbs.
VPS-1500A  |  VPS-1500A-NV
VPS-1500B  |  VPS-1500B-NV 1,500 Gallon 6,000 Gallon 3 6.5” x 28.75” x 36.25”
6.5” x 28.75” x 37.5” 32 Lbs.
VPS-2000A  |  VPS-2000A-NV
VPS-2000B  |  VPS-2000B-NV 2,000 Gallon 8,000 Gallon 4 6.5” x 28.75” x 44.25”
6.5” x 28.75” x 45.5” 38 Lbs.
* System capacity is +/- 10% due to site location and conditions.
† For all NV models only – UL Listed isolation valve is required to be installed between the VPS discharge and the dry pipe network.
VPS is positioned after both the Air Source (air compressor) (sold separately) & Check Valve

and install it onto the VPS Riser Mounting Plate as
shown.  A Hex Key for the screw is provided.
2) Install the VPS Riser Mounting plate onto the riser
using the provided worm drive clamps.  Ensure
sufficient space is available prior to mounting the VPS
unit.
Model System Installed Overall Dimensions Approximate
Number † Capacity * Cartridges (L x W x H) Weight
VPS-500A  |  VPS-500A-NV
VPS-500B  |  VPS-500B-NV  500 Gallon 1 6.5” x 28.75” x 20.25”
6.5” x 28.75” x 21.5” 20 Lbs.
VPS-1000A  |  VPS-1000A-NV
VPS-1000B  |  VPS-1000B-NV 1,000 Gallon 2 6.5” x 28.75” x 28.25”
6.5” x 28.75” x 29.5” 26 Lbs.
VPS-1500A  |  VPS-1500A-NV
VPS-1500A  |  VPS-1500A-NV 1,500 Gallon 3 6.5” x 28.75” x 36.25”
6.5” x 28.75” x 37.5” 32 Lbs.
VPS-2000A  |  VPS-2000A-NV
VPS-2000A  |  VPS-2000A-NV 2,000 Gallon 4 6.5” x 28.75” x 44.25”
6.5” x 28.75” x 45.5” 38 Lbs.
CCAAUUTTIIOONN
Model System Installed Overall Dimensions Approximate
Number † Capacity * Cartridges (L x W x H) Weight